|

unicum

TEPMOBOKC ROSSO / THERMOBOX ROSSO

KATAJIOI 3ATTACHbIX YACTEM - SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RUS - ENG

Version 1.0 - 04.2019



'TM ()

unicum

3amevyaHusi Mo UCNONb30BaHUIO KaTanora

- Kartanor siBnsietca cnpaBo4HbIM Nocobuem npu coctaBneHnn 3asaBok ans 3akasa 3UIT.

* HowmeHknatypa getanen n cO0poyHbIX €AnHUL onpenenseTcs AencTByoLWen cneundukaumen
Ha 0a30BbIN KOMMNIEKT U3aenus.

* HowmeHknaTtypy aetanemn n c6opoyHbIX eguHUL, 4SS HeCTaHAAPTHbIX KOMMMEeKTaumm nsgenvs (He-
onybrnmMkoBaHHbIX B J@HHOM KaTarnore) - nepef 3aka3oM YTOYHSWTE Y NOCTaBLUMKa.

» Ecnn cbopoyHasa egmHuua/aeTanb KpENUTCA B HECKOSbKMX TOYKaxX, a Ha UMnCcTpaunm ykasaH
Kpenéx ona ogHOM TOYKM, NogpasyMeBaEeTCs, YTO KPEnéX B OCTallbHbIX TOYKaX aHanOrMyHbIN.

» [lpu 3aka3e cbopouHoM egmHuLbl/geTanu obpaTnuTe BHUMaHUE, YTO Kpenéx, UKCUPYHOLLMIA OaH-
HyI0 AeTanb/y3en, HY>KHO 3aKa3blBaTb OTAENbHO.

* B cBsI3M C NOCTOSAHHOW pPabOoTOM NO COBEPLUEHCTBOBAHUIO U3OAENUS, MOBLILIAOLWEN ero Hagéx-
HOCTb, Katanor nepuognyeckn obHoBnaetcd. o aTon npuymMHe NPomM3BOAUTENb OCTaBNHAET 3a
cobow NpaBo Ha BHECEHME U3MEHEHWI U YNYYLLIEHUI, KOTOPbIE CYMTAET LenecoodbpasHbiMu.

» [pwn 3akase bygbTe BHUMATENbHbI, 3aKasblBanTe TOMNbKO Te€ NO3MLMU, KOTopble noaxoaaT angd Ba-
Luero aBTomaTta (CMOTpuTe AaTy U3roTOBNEHNS aBTOMara, YykasaHHy Ha hppMeHHOM Tabnuyke,
pacrnonoXeHHOW Ha 3agHen CTEHKE Kopryca aBTomMara).

i MH(bOpMaLI,I/IFI, coaepXalladacd B KaTtariore aktyalibHa Ha MOMEHT ny6m4|<au,|/|v| Kartanora.

*  Yt0o6bl NpegoTBpaTUThL OOCTAaBKY HeMnpaBWUIbHbIX AeTanen, npocbba ykasaTb obpasel, Heobxo-
ANMON AeTanu B criydyae, ecrnv getanb OTCYTCTBYET M HE MOXET ObiTb onpeaeneHa ¢ abcontoT-
HOWN TOYHOCTbIO.

* [lpn opopmMneHnn 3akasa ykaxute apTukyn (Koa), HaMMeHOBaHWe U KONMYEeCTBO HEOBXOaNMbIX
aetanen. Takke MOXeT noTpeboBaTbCA: MOAENb, 3aBOACKOW HOMEP U oA BbiMycka U3nenusi.

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 2



U )

unicum

Notes for using of catalog

- Catalog is an information guide for the preparation of applications for order of spare parts.

* The range of details and assembly units are determined by the current specification on the base
complete set of product.

* The range of details and assembly units for non-standard complete sets of a product (not pub-
lished in this catalog) - before the order specify at the supplier.

« If the assembly/detail is fastened in several points, and in the illustration is specified fastener for
a one point, it means that the fastener is similar in other points.

» At the order of detail /assembly, please, pay attention that the fastener fixing this part/assembly
must be ordered separately.

* In connection with the permanent work to improving the product, increasing its reliability, the
catalog is updated periodically. For this reason, the manufacturer reserves the right to make
changes and improvements that it deems appropriate.

* When ordering, be careful, order only those items that are suitable for your vending machine
(see the date of manufacture of vending machine, indicated on the nameplate on the cabinet of
vending machine).

« The information contained in the catalog is current at the time of publication of catalog.

+ To prevent incorrect delivery details, the request to specify the sample of a necessary detail in
case the detail is absent and cannot be determined with absolute accuracy.

» When ordering, specify the article (KOL / CODE), the name and the number of necessary parts.
You may also need: a model, serial number and year of release of a product.

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 3



U

unicum W3MEHEHMUS
Bepcus Oara KpaTtkoe onucaHue CTpaHuubl
1.0 25.04.2019 | NepBblt BbINYCK KaTanora
Ver: 1.3/04 - 2019 4




U.

unicum

ROSSO / NOVA

TEPMOBOKC / THERMOBOX

@ A\SISY

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019



U

unicum ROSSO / NOVA

Q

5 U0000141938 | Tara B cbope
Thrust assembly

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 6



—
l'TM (/ {)
unicum

PUCYHOK HAUMMEHOBAHUE / NAME CTP.
FIGURE PAGE
1 Kopnyc B cbope 8
Body assembly
2.1a [OBepb, BHeLWHAS cTopoHa (Rosso) 10
Door, external side (Rosso)
2.1b OBepb, BHewwHAsS cTopoHa (Nova) 12
Door, external side (Nova)
2.2a [Bepb, BHYTpeHHssA cTopoHa (Rosso) 14
Door, internal side (Rosso)
2.2b OBepb, BHYTpeHHsisA ctopoHa (Nova) 16
Door, internal side (Nova)
23a O6pamneHue KyntoponpuémHuka (BV-50/100) 18
Framing bill acceptor (BV-50/100)
2.3p O6pamneHune KyntoponpuémHuka (NV-9) 20
Framing bill acceptor (NV-9)
2.3¢ O6pamneHue KyntoponpuémHuka (MSM) 22
Framing bill acceptor (MSM)
24 OGpamneHue npuHTepa 23
' Framing printer
3 PasBeTBuTENbL B COOpE 25
Splitter assembly
4 KomnnekT o6orpesa 27
Heating kit
5 KomnnekT HaBecHOro 3amka 29
Padlock set
Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 7




[' ()
. ™ gy
unicum ROSSO / NOVA -

KOPNYC B CBEOPE / BODY ASSEMBLY 1
U0000124911 ansi Rosso + Nova / for Rosso + Nova

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019



< ™ (/ )
unicum ROSSO / NOVA
KOPIMYC B CBOPE / BODY ASSEMBLY 1
Ne Kon / RU-HanmeHoBaHue MpumeyaHne
CODE EN-Name Note
1 U0000123585 MeTnsa npaBas HXKHSAS
Loop right lower
2 U0000121195 P16 BEHTMNALMOHHLIN B cOope
Mushroom ventilation Assembly
3 u0000124843 | OBepb nantéokca B cbope
Lightbox door assembly
3.1 U0000123589 | OBepb nantbokca B cbope
Lightbox door assembly
3.2 u0000142773 Crtekno TpadapeTt nantéokca
Glass lightbox
3.3 u0000122448 Ceetochunstp
Light filter
3.4 U0000123619 | YronbHUK NPMXMMHOMN
Square presser
35 U0000002615 | lramnka M4
Nut M4
36 U0000003804 | LLlanba A4.3
Washer A4.3
4 U0000133951 3agBuxkka B cbope
Latch assembly
5 U0000003804 | Lanba A4.3
Washer A4.3
6 U0000001629 | LLlan6a A4.1
Washer A4.1
7 u0000002457 | Bunt M4x10
Screw M4x10
8 u0000124842 Mopor B c6ope
Threshold assembled
9 u0000141837 MnacTtuHa
Plate
10 U0000010090 | BuHT M4x12
Screw M4x12
11 U0000119556 NoButenb
Catcher
Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 9




l'TM (L{)
unicum ROSSO
OBEPb, BHELLHHAA CTOPOHA / DOOR, EXTERNAL SIDE 2.1a

| ans Rosso / for Rosso

. E O
//4%:\ Q T
N
\ ING A
N e
i
N
(8
N
I
S

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

10



. ™ (/ )
unicum ROSSO
AOBEPb, BHELUHHAA CTOPOHA / DOOR, EXTERNAL SIDE 21a
Ne Kon / RU-HanmeHoBaHue MpumeyaHne
CODE EN-Name Note
1 U0000123604 Kapkac aoBepwm
Door frame
2 U0000123596 O6pamrneHune OkHa BbigayM CTakaHOB nnsa Rosso
Delivery window framework glasses for Rosso
3 u0000121211 O6pamneHune OKHa BblAa4yu caavm
Delivery window framework change
4 U0000139831 Koxyx B cbope
Housing assembly
5 U0000138076 CTekno 3awmuTHoe
Protective glass
6 U0000123586 MeTtna npaBas BEPXHAA
Loop right upper
7 U0000123603 3arnyuwka okHa Bblgauum cgaym B coope
Plug window delivery change
8 u0000140491 Pamka noza 6upku
Frame
Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 1"




l'TM (L{)
unicum NOVA
OBEPb, BHELLHHAA CTOPOHA / DOOR, EXTERNAL SIDE 2.1b

| ans Nova / for Nova

) [

/1711708
Q%”Zuuu’uuu s

/[T /

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

12



. ™ (/ )
unicum NOVA
AOBEPb, BHELUHHAA CTOPOHA / DOOR, EXTERNAL SIDE 2.1b
Ne Kon / RU-HanmeHoBaHue MpumeyaHne
CODE EN-Name Note
1 u0000123604 Kapkac aoBepwm
Door frame
2 U0000141917 | ObpamneHue OKHa BblAa4yu CTakaHOB ans Nova
Delivery window framework glasses for Nova
3 u0000121211 O6pamrneHne OKHa Bbigauu cgayuum
Delivery window framework change
4 U0000139831 Koxyx B cbope
Housing assembly
5 U0000138076 CTekno 3awmuTHoe
Protective glass
6 U0000123586 MeTtna npaBas BEPXHAA
Loop right upper
7 U0000123603 3arnyuwka okHa Bblgauum cgaym B coope
Plug window delivery change
8 u0000141918 Pamka noza 6upku
Frame
Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 13




l'TM (/ j)
unicum ROSSO -
OBEPb, BHYTPEHHAA CTOPOHA / DOOR, INTERNAL SIDE 2.2a

| ans Rosso / for Rosso

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

14



< ™ (/ )
unicum ROSSO
OBEPb, BHYTPEHHAA CTOPOHA / DOOR, INTERNAL SIDE 2.2a
Ne Kon / RU-HanmeHoBaHue MpumeyaHne
CODE EN-Name Note
1 U0000119531 3amok lapgunaH
Lock
2 u0000121215 KpoHwTenH 3amka B c6ope
Lock bracket assembly
3 U0000123586 MeTtna npaBas BEPXHAA
Loop right upper
4 U0000119632 YnnortHutenb
Compactor
5 U0000140491 Pamka ans Rosso
Frame for Rosso
6 U0000002618 Fanka M4
Nut M4
7 Uu0000142240 LWanba A4.3
Washer A4.3
8 U0000002615 Fanka M4
Nut M4
9 U0000141845 LWanoa A6.4
Washer A6.4
10 U0000002306 Llan6a A5.3
Washer A5.3
11 u0o000127301 Fanka M5
Nut M5
12 U0000141941 Lllanba A3.2
Washer A3.2
13 U0000009262 Fanka M3
Nut M3
14 U0000005680 BuHT M4.2x13
Screw M4.2x13
15 U0000006141 Marika M6
Nut M6
Ver: 1.2/ 02 - 2019 15




l'TM (/ j)
unicum NOVA -
OBEPb, BHYTPEHHAA CTOPOHA / DOOR, INTERNAL SIDE 2.2b

| ans Nova / for Nova

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

16



< ™ (/ )
unicum NOVA
OBEPb, BHYTPEHHAA CTOPOHA / DOOR, INTERNAL SIDE 2.2b
Ne Kon / RU-HanmeHoBaHue MpumeyaHne
CODE EN-Name Note
1 U0000119531 3amok
Lock
2 u0000121215 KpoHwTenH 3amka B coope
Lock bracket assembly
3 U0000123586 MeTtna npaBas BEPXHAA
Loop right upper
4 U0000119632 YnnotHuTtenb
Compactor
5 U0000141918 Pamka ans Nova
Frame for Nova
6 U0000002618 Farka M4
Nut M4
7 u0000142240 LWanba A4.3
Washer A4.3
8 U0000002615 Marika M4
Nut M4
9 u0000141845 Llan6a A6.4
Washer A6.4
10 U0000002306 Lan6a A5.3
Washer A5.3
11 U0000127301 Marka M5
Nut M5
12 U0000141941 Llan6a A3.2
Washer A3.2
13 U0000009262 Marka M3
Nut M3
14 U0000005680 BuHT M4.2x13
Screw M4.2x13
15 u0000006141 Fanka M6
Nut M6
Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 17




[' ()
. ™ (,'
unicum ROSSO / NOVA

OBPAMINNEHUE KYNOPOMNPUEMHUKA / FRAMING BILL ACCEPTOR 2.3a

| nopa KyntoponpuémHuk BV-50/100 / under bill acceptor BV-50/100

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

18



U

unicum ROSSO / NOVA

)

OBPAMIEHMUE KYMIOPOMPUEMHUKA / FRAMING BILL ACCEPTOR 2.3a

No Kona / RU-HaumeHoBaHue MpumeyaHune
CODE EN-Name Note
1 U0000136506 | O6pamneHue KynoponpuéMHmKa
Framing bill acceptor
2 U0000125806 | Ctekno 3awuTHOE
Protective glass
3 U0000123584 | 3arnywka KynoponpuémMHuka B cbope
Stub bill acceptor assembly
4 U0000123611 MnacTtuHa nepexogHas 3armnyLIKU KynioponpuéMHuKa
Transfer plate plugs bill acceptor

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

19




[' ()
. ™ (,'
unicum ROSSO / NOVA

OBPAMINNEHUE KYNOPOMNPUEMHUKA / FRAMING BILL ACCEPTOR 2.3b

| nop kyntoponpuémHuk NV-9 / under bill acceptor NV-9

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

20



|
J
l'TM (L )
unicum ROSSO / NOVA
OBPAMITIEHUE KYMIOPOMPUEMHUKA / FRAMING BILL ACCEPTOR 2.3b
No Kona / RU-HaumeHoBaHue MpumeyaHune
CODE EN-Name Note
1 U0000123601 O6pamneHue KynoponpuémHuKa
Framing bill acceptor
2 U0000123583 | 3arnywka KynoponpuémMHuka B coope
Stub bill acceptor assembly
Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 21




l'TM (L,/)
unicum ROSSO
OBPAMINNEHUE KYNOPOMNPUEMHUKA / FRAMING BILL ACCEPTOR 2.3c

| U0000123602 | nopa kynoponpuémHuk MSM / under bill acceptor MSM

==

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

22



U ()
. ™ (,'
unicum ROSSO / NOVA

OBPAMITEHUE NPUHTEPA /| FRAMING PRINTER 24

noa npuHTtep 4vekoB / under check printer

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

23



U

unicum ROSSO / NOVA
1 u0000123601 O6pamneHue KynoponpuémMHuKa
Framing bill acceptor

Q

2 U0000123583 | 3arnyLuka KynioponpuéMHMKa B coope
Stub bill acceptor assembly

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 24



U.

unicum

ROSSO / NOVA

PA3SBETBUTEJIb B CBOPE / SPLITTER ASSEMBLY

| U0000124955 |

25

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019



U

J
. ()
unicum ROSSO / NOVA
PA3BETBUTEJIb B CBOPE / SPLITTER ASSEMBLY 3
Ne Kon / RU-HanmeHoBaHue MpumeyaHne
CODE EN-Name Note

1 uU0000141900 KpoHwTenH pa3BeTBuTENs B cObope
Splitter bracket assembly

2 u0000123610 Kpbiwka pa3BeTBuTens B coope
Splitter cover assembly

3 U0000119652 BbiknioyaTenb aBTOMaTU4eCKUM
Automatic switch

4 U0000119552 TepmoperynaTtop
Thermostat

5 U0000119548 Po3eTka
Socket

6 U0000126188 OuH-penka 35 MM L=200 mm
Din rail 35 mm

7 U0000119629 Konoaka 3asemneHus nop ANH-PerKy
Ground block for din rail

8 U0000119144 Konopka knemmHas
Terminal block

9 U0000119584 Konopka knemmHas
Terminal block

10 U0000125664 Brnok nutaHus
Power supply

11 U0000002618 Fanka M4
Nut M4

12 U0000003804 Llanba A4.3
Washer A4.3

13 u0o000002457 BuHT M4x10
Screw M4x10

14 U0000001593 LLlanbca A4.3
Washer A4.3

15 U0000002116 Lanoca A4.3
Washer A4.3

16 u0000141897 BuHT M4.2x16
Screw M4.2x16

17 U0000000623 BuHT M4x25
Screw M4x25

18 U0000001939 Fanka M4
Nut M4

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 26




U )

unicum ROSSO / NOVA
KOMMJEKT OBOIPEBA / HEATING KIT 4
U0000125092 Ha 6a3e HarpeBaTtens STegGo / at the base of the heater STegGo

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 27



U

unicum ROSSO / NOVA

Q

1 uU0000124909 Mnarcdopma
Platform

2 U0000119630 [OunH-penka 35Mm L=150 mm
Din rail 35 mm

3 U0000120134 HarpeBatenb
Heater

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 28



U

()
: v
unicum ROSSO / NOVA

KOMMNEKT HABECHOI'O SAMKA / PADLOCK SET 5

| ans asepum / for door

Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019

29



. ™ (/ )
unicum ROSSO / NOVA
KOMIJIEKT HABECHOIO 3AMKA / PADLOCK SET 5
Ne Kon / RU-HanmeHoBaHue MpumeyaHne
CODE EN-Name Note
1 u0000132738 KomMmnnekT HaBeCHOro 3amka onums
Padlock set option
1.1 u0000121220 MpoywunHa B cbope
Eye assembly
1.2 u0000121221 MpoywwuHa B c6ope
Eye assembly
1.3 U0000123749 | 3aMOK LUNMHAPOBbLIN
Cylinder lock
1.4 U0o000003478 LLlan6a A6.4 ONS NPOYLUNHBI
Washer A6.4
1.5 U0000006141 Fanka M6 0151 NPOYLLUWHBI
Nut M6
2 U0000121223 | 3arnyLwka naHenu B coope 6e3 nosmuun 1.2
Plug panel assembly no position 1.2
3 U0000121224 3arnywka aBepu B cbope 6e3 nosnuyum 1.1
Door plug assembly no position 1.1
4 U0000003804 | Wanba A4.3 ONS 3arnyLKu
Washer A4.3
5 u0000002618 | ramnka M4 ONS 3arnyLKn
Nut M4
Ver: 1.0/ 04 - 2019 30




